


MHKO110006252026 	<u>R.C.S. No. 59/2026</u> <u>Mohan Vilas Patil</u> <u>Vs.</u> <u>Vilas Nivrutti Patil</u>
---	--

ORDER BELOW EXH. 5

This is an application under Order XXXIX Rule 1, 2 and Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for interim injunction restraining defendants. Meanwhile, plaintiff prayed ex-parte ad interim injunction.

2. Read application and perused the documents along with plaint. Heard learned advocate for the plaintiff. The learned advocate for the plaintiff prayed for ex-parte ad interim injunction.

3. Considering the facts and circumstances, I do not find sufficient reasons to pass ex-parte ad interim order without giving an opportunity to hear the defendants. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Issue show cause notice to the defendants as to why ad interim relief as prayed for should not be granted returnable on 24.03.2026.
2. Plaintiff is directed to pay Special Bailiff Bhatta.

Peth-Vadgaon.
Date : 16.03.2026.

(J. N. Bhasme)
Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon.