

Under section 34 (1) of Advocates Act 1961 and Bombay High Court
Appellate Side Rules Schedule 7/1985

I am member of advocates welfare Fund hence a
Welfare Fund stamp of Rs 2/- is affixed.

VAKALATNAMA

In the court of C.J. J.D. Peth Vadgaon At Peth Vadgaon

Regular Civil Suit No 59 of 2026

Mohan Vilas Patil

} Appellant / Applicant
Complainant/Petitioner
Plaintiff

V/s

1) Vilas Nivrutti Patil etc

2) Nirav Vilas Patil

3) Vikas Vilas Patil

} Respondent / Opponent
Accused / Defendant

I / We, the undersigned,

Defendants Nos. 1 to 3, Plo Top, Tal. Hatkanangale,
Dist. Kolhapur

named Defendants hereby appoint and authorize

PDS & LAW ASSOCIATES

Shri. Prashant D. Shinde Advocate B.com. LL.B. Enrl. No. 793/1988,

Shri. Omkar Prashant Shinde Advocate BA LL.B. Enrl. No. 4032/2023,

Panmala, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon, Tal – Hatkanangale, Dist – Kolhapur.

Mob. NO. 9923270100, 9923877709

Adv. M. R. Mahadik, Enrl. No.1456/2005

Adv. S. B. Musale, Enrl. No.13526/2021

Adv. R. K. Shinde, Enrl. No.4324/2025

To appear for me as my advocate on ~~my~~ / our behalf in

the above matter and the conduct, prosecute (defend) in

Witness where of I/We have signed below in person this 24th

Day of March in the year 2026

Accepted and filed on 21/03/2026

ADVOCATE

©mkarprashantshinde754@gmail.com

श्री. प्रशांत द. शिंदे

2) श्री. ओंकार प्रशांत शिंदे

3) श्री. म. र. महादिक



Order
Filed

Sd/-
Jt. CJJD

Shri. Prashant D. Shinde
Shri. Omkar Prashant Shinde
Adv. M. R. Mahadik
Adv. S. B. Musale
Adv. R. K. Shinde