

MHKO110006252026



R.C.S. NO. 59/2026

**Mohan Vilas Patil
Vs.
Vilas Nivrutty Patil Etc. 2**

ORDER BELOW EXH. 13

This is suit for declaration and injunction. Present application is filed by plaintiff for status-quo to prevent the defendants from making construction over the suit property. Today injunction application of plaintiff at Exh. 05 is partly allowed. Hence, application at Exh. 13 is filed.

**Date : 24/04/2026
Peth-Vadgaon.**

**(J. N. Bhasme)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon.**